
MASTER IN RELIGIOUS BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

__________________________________________________________________ 

(Two Year Program, 54 Quarter Credit Units) 

Program Requirements 

 

Category Course Title Course Number Quarter Units 

Core Courses Financial Resource Management 

Data-Driven Decision Making 

 Leadership and Organization Behavior 

Managerial Accounting 

Strategic Business Communications 

Operations Management 

Planning 

Managerial Ethics 

Management Information System 

International Management 

  

BUS5100 

BUS5130 

BUS5160 

BUS5170 

BUS5180 

BUS5200 

BUS5210 

BUS5290 

BUS6150 

BUS6410 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Elective Courses  Marketing Analytics 

Social Media Marketing 

Health Service Management 

Global Health 

BUS6700 

BUS6730 

BUS6800 

BUS6820 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Capstone Courses Capstone/Integrative Project: 

Strategic Management I 

Capstone/Integrative Project: 

Strategic 

BUS7210 

 

BUS7220 

4 

4 

4 

4 

 
 

Degree Completion Requirements 

• Completion of all required courses with a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher. 

• No grade lower than a C in any required course. 

• Completion of program within 150% of the scheduled program length. 

• Compliance with attendance policies and financial standing. 

• Satisfactory performance in capstone projects. 

• No transfer credits are accepted toward the MBA degree. 

 

 


