MASTER IN RELIGIOUS BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(Two Year Program, 54 Quarter Credit Units)

Program Requirements

Category	Course Title	Course Number	Quarter Units
Core Courses	Financial Resource Management	BUS5100	4
	Data-Driven Decision Making	BUS5130	4
	Leadership and Organization Behavior	BUS5160	4
	Managerial Accounting	BUS5170	4
	Strategic Business Communications	BUS5180	4
	Operations Management	BUS5200	4
	Planning	BUS5210	4
	Managerial Ethics	BUS5290	4
	Management Information System	BUS6150	4
	International Management	BUS6410	4
Elective Courses	Marketing Analytics	BUS6700	4
	Social Media Marketing	BUS6730	4
	Health Service Management	BUS6800	4
	Global Health	BUS6820	4
Capstone Courses	Capstone/Integrative Project:	BUS7210	4
_	Strategic Management I		4
	Capstone/Integrative Project:	BUS7220	4
	Strategic		4

Degree Completion Requirements

- Completion of all required courses with a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher.
- No grade lower than a C in any required course.
- Completion of program within 150% of the scheduled program length.
- Compliance with attendance policies and financial standing.
- Satisfactory performance in capstone projects.
- No transfer credits are accepted toward the MBA degree.